SUBCRITICAL AND TRANSCRITICAL
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS
CO2 SERIES
50 Hz & 60 Hz
CO2 SERIES
SUBCRITICAL AND TRANSCRITICAL
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS

Cooling capacity
Product range
Model designation
Information plate
Control protection device
TK-Transcritical
Standard equipment and optional accessories
SK3-Subcritical
Standard equipment and optional accessories
INDEX
Technical data
Operating Limits
Dimensional drawings
Contacts & Subsidiaries
Co2 Series
4
FRASCOLD SOLUTION FOR
CO2 APPLICATIONS
In a certain segment of the refrigeration, air conditioning and heating
market, the growing demand for products with natural refrigerants
makes CO2 one of the most interesting solution.
In addition to interesting energy efficiency values, CO2 also has several
advantages over other natural refrigerants:
it is not flammable, chemically inert and heavier than air.
The solutions offered by Frascold for CO2 applications include semi-hermetic reciprocating compressors for use in both
subcritical -SK3 SERIES- and transcritical -TK HD SERIES- conditions, in single-stage, cascade and booster systems.
Frascold ensures wide operating limits, excellent performances and high safety. These compressors are designed to
withstand high standstill pressures (PSS) allowing the immediate restart of the system in case of operation interruption.
Product information
HIGH EFFICIENCY & FLEXIBILITY
LOW VIBRATION
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Product information
OPTIMIZED LUBRICATION SYSTEM
HEAVY DUTY OPERATION IN A WIDE APPLICATION ENVELOPE
5
Please refer to our FSS3 Frascold Selection Software to check the performance of all our compressors.
OPERATING LIMITS
ALL OPERATING DATA WITH
ANY KIND OF REFRIGERANT
COOLING CAPACITY
EUROPEAN STANDARD
EN12900 AT 50Hz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
MANUALS

Co2 Series
10
MODEL DESIGNATION
INFORMATION PLATE
Product information
Product information
S   40   -   26   TK HD
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number. The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
Compressor model
Frequency / Displacement
/ Speed
Oil type
Voltage and frequencies
Identification barcode Identification code Place of manufacturing
Locked rotor current
Maximum operating current
Maximum standstill pressure
Serial number
Maximum operating pressure
Sizes of Models
 SK3  A - D - Q - S
TK HD  D - Q - S - Z
Motor size
 SK3  From 0,7 to 30 HP
 TK HD  From 3 to 50 HP
Application
 SK3 Subcritical CO2
TK HD  Transcritical CO2
Capacity
Displacement (m3/h at 50Hz)
11Power supply
Alarm detector
INT69® DIAGNOSE
*INT69® Diagnose is intellectual property and trademarks ® of KRIWAN Industrie-Elektronik GmbH.
Temperature control
Motor parameters control
Power-on identification
The compressors are equipped with the INT69® Diagnose control module by Kriwan,  this is a further development of
the compressor’s protection capability. The Diagnose technology is not limited to the protection of the compressor, it
also provides specific functions of diagnostics aimed to:
• Prevent operating faults that may occur in the system through the historical data analysis,
• Plan maintenance actions,
• Adjust parameters for system optimization.
The additional protection capabilities help to extend the service life of the compressor. Through this technology applied
to the compressors, users benefit from the increased reliability of the refrigeration system and the reduced operating
and maintenance cost.
CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICE
Product information
ADVANTAGES :
• Guarantee of optimal operation throughout the life cycle
  of the compressor
• Practical and with simple operation
• Immediate diagnosis and accurate problem-solving
  in case of error or failure
• Intelligent monitoring of the compressor operation
• Extends the service life of the refrigeration systems
• Improves the compressor protection
• Reduces operating and maintenance costs
• Automatically saves operational data and errors
  in a memory
• Technical sheet with retrieval of stored data
• Data download through DP port connection
• Remote communication through Modbus-Gateway
  and LAN-Gateway protocol
• Also applicable to already installed compressors
INT69®
DIAGNOSE
Co2 Series
12
Product information
SK3 SUBCRITICAL CO2